

LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Senate House

Comm: RCS 04/15/2011

The Committee on Budget (Margolis) recommended the following:

Senate Amendment (with title amendment)

Between lines 211 and 212 insert:

3

4

5

6

7

8

9 10

11

12 13

Section 21. Reverend Max Salvadore Avenue designated; Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers.-

- (1) That portion of S.W. 27th Avenue in Miami-Dade County between S.W. 8th Street and S.W. 13th Street is designated as "Reverend Max Salvadore Avenue."
- (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect suitable markers designating Reverend Max Salvadore Avenue as described in subsection (1).
 - Section 22. BRIGADA 2506 STREET, Carlos Rodriguez Santana

14

15

16 17

18

19

20

21

2.2

23

24 25

26

27

28 29

30

31

32

33 34

35

36

37

38



designated; Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers.-(1) That portion of S.W. 8th Street in Miami-Dade County between S.W. 10th Avenue and S.W. 12th Avenue is designated as "BRIGADA 2506 STREET, Carlos Rodriguez Santana." (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect suitable markers designating BRIGADA 2506 STREET, Carlos Rodriguez Santana as described in subsection (1). Section 23. Reverend Jorge Comesanas Way designated; Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers.-(1) That portion of S.W. 87th Avenue in Miami-Dade County between S.W. 8th Street and S.W. 24th Street is designated as "Reverend Jorge Comesanas Way." (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect suitable markers designating Reverend Jorge Comesanas Way as described in subsection (1). ======= T I T L E A M E N D M E N T ========= And the title is amended as follows: Delete line 28 and insert: Anderson Boulevard, Reverend Max Salvadore Avenue, BRIGADA 2506 STREET, Carlos Rodriguez Santana, and Reverend Jorge Comesanas Way in Miami-Dade County;

directing the